HADBES	56D
--------	-----

District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Wilderals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division RECEIVED South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office is accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC

Form C-14

Revised August 8, 201

NCT 27 2014

Release Notification and Corrective Action

		OPERATOR	Initial Report	🛛 Final Repo	
Name of Company: Regency Field Services LLC. Contact: Crystal Callaway		у			
Address: 301 Commerce Street, Suite 700 76102	D, Fort Worth, TX	Telephone No.: (817) 302-9407			
Facility Name: Lea County Field		Facility Type: Natural Gas Gathering			
Surface Owner: Elena Bell Grobe	Mineral Owner:	Fee	API No.: 30-025-	1106P WTR90	

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter	Section 8	Township 24S	Range 37E	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County Lea
^	0	er.	574					

Latitude 32.235700 Longitude -103.177766

NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: Crude Oil and Natural Gas	Volume of Release: 36 bbls Volume Recovered: None Crude Oil and 50 mcf Natural Gas				
Source of Release: 4" Natural Gas Pipeline	Date and Hour of Occurrence: Unknown	Date and Hour of Discovery: 08/26/2008 9:10 a.m.			
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom? Buddy Hill NMOCD				
By Whom?	Date and Hour: 08/26/2008 9:12 a.	n			
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*					

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

A 4" Natural gas pipeline leaked releasing natural gas and crude oil. The line was blocked in and blown down. Permanent repairs will be made by replacing approximately 500 ft. Of 4" steel line with 4" Poly pipe.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

The area affected measured approximately one hundred sixty (160) feet in length and varied from approximately thirty five (35) feet to sixty (60) feet in width, and was approximately nineteen (19) feet in depth. The impacted soil was removed, stockpiled onsite and remediated by mixing and blending methods. Confirmation samples were collected from the excavation floor, side walls and stockpiles. The samples were sent to an NMOCD approved laboratory, which determined concentrations of BTEX and TPH were within the regulatory standards. The NMOCD granted verbal approval to leave elevated chloride concentrations in-situ and remediate at the time of abandonment. The site was backfilled with the remediated stockpiles and the surface was restored.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other foderal state or local laws and/or regulations

icucial, state, of iteal ta	wa und of regulations.				
Ń	+AA.A	Ω. /	OIL CONSER	VATION I	DIVISION
Signature: An	stal j'al	lawa /		-	
Printed Name:	Istal CALL	August	Approved by Environmental Specia	llist:	
Title: SR- PAV		·····	Approval Date: 10-2 9-14	Expiration D	bate:
E-mail Address: Ory		- 1	(Conditions of Approval:		Attached
Date: 10/24	hone	817-707-651	1 -		IRP-1440
4	1				